



MONARCH
NETWORTH CAPITAL

wealthcare redefined

15th November, 2019

To
BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department,
First Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Company Code 511551

With regards to the captioned subject, we enclosed herewith copy of e-newspaper of Extract of Un-Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Result's of the company for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2019 which has been published on Friday, 15th November, 2019 in "Business Standard" and "Mumbai Lakshadeep".

This is for your information and records pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Monarch Network Capital Limited

Rupali Verma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.A42923



Encl: a/a

ADVANI HOTELS & RESORTS (INDIA) LIMITED

(CIN L99999MH1987PLC042891)

Regd. Office: Office No. 18A & 18B, Jolly Maker Chambers II, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

Email: cs.ho@advanihotels.com Tel No: 022 22850101 Fax No: 022 2204 0744

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019**

Particulars	(Figures are Rupees in Lakhs unless specified)		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Half Year ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	1,152.71	2,788.78	1,232.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(173.64)	42.14	(99.84)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(173.64)	42.14	(99.84)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(147.40)	40.98	(80.53)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(150.32)	38.19	(74.68)
Earning Per Share (for continuing operations) (for Rs. 2/- each)			
Basic EPS (In Rupees)	(0.32)	0.09	(0.17)
Diluted EPS (In Rupees)	(0.32)	0.09	(0.17)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on Company's website at <http://www.caravelabeachresortgoa.com>.

For and on behalf of the Board
of Directors of the Company

Sd/-

Sunder G. Advani

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN:00001365



Place: Mumbai

Date: November 14, 2019

ALLIED DIGITAL SERVICES LIMITED										
CIN: L72200MH1995PLC085488 Regd. Office: Premises No.13A, 13 th Floor, Earnest House, Back Bay Reclamation, NCPA Road, Block III, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 Tel: 022-66816400, Website: www.allieddigital.net , Email: cs@allieddigital.net / investors@allieddigital.net										
EXTRACTS OF THE UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019										
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Half year ended				Year ended
		Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone
		30.09.2019		30.09.2018		30.09.2019		30.09.2018		31.03.2019
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2277	1803	8130	6021	4293	3585	15593	11907	7523
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	115	118	759	194	398	215	1626	454	762
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	115	118	759	194	398	215	1626	454	1113
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	107	83	611	136	379	141	1342	324	963
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	98	92	597	140	361	159	1262	332	928
6	Equity share capital	2510	2510	2510	2510	2510	2510	2510	2510	2510
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year									
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-									
a. Basic:		0.21	0.17	1.22	0.28	0.75	0.28	2.88	0.66	1.92
b. Diluted:		0.21	0.17	1.22	0.28	0.75	0.28	2.88	0.66	1.92

Notes:

1. The above results, has been recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2019 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of the said Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.allieddigital.net

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Allied Digital Services Limited

Prakash Shah

DIN: 00189842

Whole-time Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13.11.2019**VALLABH POLY - PLAST INTERNATIONAL LTD.**

(CIN - L25209MH1994PLC081821)

Regd. Office : A Wing, 3rd Floor, Raheja Point 1, Vakola Pipe Line, Santacruz (E), Mumbai – 400 055
Tel no. - (022) 39509900 Fax no. - (022) 39509934 Email : vppl@yahoo.in Website : www.vppil.com
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019
(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited) 30.09.2019	Half Year ended (unaudited) 30.06.2019	Quarter ended (Unaudited) 30.09.2018
Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.69)	(2.13)	(3.01)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.69)	(2.13)	(3.01)
Net Profit/Loss for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.69)	(2.13)	(3.01)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-
Paid up equity share Capital (Face value of the share : ₹ 10/- each)	419.59	419.59	419.59
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-
Earning Per Share(Face value of ₹10/- each)			
(i) Basic	(0.09)	(0.05)	(0.07)
(ii) Diluted	(0.09)	(0.05)	(0.07)

Note:-

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2019.
- Figures for the previous year/quarters have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For VALLABH POLY-PLAST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Michelle D. Sequeria

DIRECTOR

(DIN : 06952589)

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th November 2019

B & A LIMITED						
CIN : L01132AS1915PLC000200						
Regd. Office : Indu Bhawan, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Jorhat - 785 001						
E-mail : barooahs@vsnl.com ; Website : www.barooahs.com						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND 6 MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019						
(Rs in Lakhs)						
Sl. no.	PARTICULARS	Standalone		Consolidated		
		3 months ended 30.09.2019	6 months ended 30.09.2019	3 months ended 30.09.2018	6 months ended 30.09.2019	3 months ended 30.09.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1)	Total Income from Operations	5,085.31	7,328.81	4,842.21	7,315.72	11,570.04
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,593.55	1,155.96	1,522.31	1,916.43	1,766.50
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,593.55	1,155.96	1,522.31	1,915.69	1,769.29
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,593.55	1,155.96	1,522.31	1,820.93	1,594.50
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,593.55	1,155.96	1,522.31	1,820.93	1,594.50
6)	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		6,353.11		8,392.06	
8)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	1. Basic (Rs.)	51.40	37.29	49.11	56.49	47.29
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	51.40	37.29	49.11	56.49	47.29

Notes (Consolidated Results)

- Effective from 1st April, 2019 the Group has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" using modified retrospective approach in respect of the Subsidiary's leasehold land which has been treated as right-to-use asset. This has resulted in recognition of Rs. 3.20 lacs as cumulative depreciation up to 31st March, 2019, which has been adjusted from retained earnings as on 1st April, 2019. During the 6 months under review Rs. 0.08 lacs has been recognised as depreciation. In respect of the aforesaid lease the Subsidiary is required to make a fixed lease payments annually, the amount of which and the present value of the lease liability are not significant. Consequently, the Subsidiary has not recognised lease liability, finance charges or accretion of the value of right-to-use of the aforesaid asset in the accounts. Annual fixed lease payment is charged to Profit and Loss.
- For Parent Company Ind AS 116 "Lease" is not applicable, in as much as, the lease in respect of its leasehold-land is perpetual in nature.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.barooahs.com).

By order of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Somnath Chatterjee

Managing Director

Kolkata
14th November, 2019**OLYMPIC OIL INDUSTRIES LTD**

Regd. Office : 709, C Wing, One BKC, Near Indian Oil Petrol Pump, G Block, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

CIN : L15141MH1980PLC022912 Email : olympicoiltd@gmail.com Website : www.olympicoil.co.in

Tel : 022-6249 4444 Fax : 02226520906

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2019**

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)			
Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
Total income from Operations	(0.04)	(0.50)	1202.64
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(267.22)	(523.40)	(46.78)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(267.22)	(523.40)	(46.78)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(267.22)	(523.40)	(46.78)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period(after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(267.22)	(523.40)	(46.78)
Equity Share Capital	285.40	285.40	285.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
1. Basic:	(9.36)	(18.34)	(1.64)
2. Diluted:	(9.36)	(18.34)	(1.64)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.olympicoil.co.in and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

For and behalf of the Board

Gopal Saxena

Director

DIN: 06656177

Place : Mumbai

Date: 14th November, 2019**MONARCH NETWORK CAPITAL LIMITED**

CIN: L65920MH1993PLC075393

Regd. Office : 901/902, 9th Floor, Atlanta Centre, Sonawala Lane, Opp. Udyog Bhavan, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063, Tel No. 022 3064 1600, Fax No. 022 2685 0257; Email: reachus@mncgroup.com, Website: www.mncgroup.com**Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2019**

(Rs. In Lacs except EPS)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			Quarter ended 30.09.2018 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 Un-Audited
		Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Un-Audited	Half year ended 30.09.2019 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Un-Audited	Half year ended 30.09.2019 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 Un-Audited		
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited		
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	1,343.60	3,005.53	1,928.52	1,599.88	3,493.67	2,072.35		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(32.77)	133.11	505.81	37.01	271.05	422.96		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(33.24)	127.89	505.81	36.55	265.83	422.96		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(28.58)	77.17	467.83	25.65	184.93	368.83		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(52.42)	56.44	460.11	1.80	164.15	361.12		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,104.95	3,104.95	3,104.95	3,104.95	3,104.95	3,104.95		
7	Earnings per Equity Share in Rs. 10/- each (not annualised)								
i	Basic & Diluted (Before extra-ordinary items)	(0.17)	0.18	1.48	0.01	0.53	1.18		
ii	Basic & Diluted (After extra-ordinary items)	(0.17)	0.18	1.48	0.01	0.53	1.18		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the following weblinks:

- On the BSE Limited: <https://beta.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/monarch-network-capital-ltd/monarch/511551/>;
- On Company's website: <https://www.mncgroup.com/investor-relation/investor-relation-financials-quarterly-results>

By order of the Board of Directors

For Monarch Network Capital Limited

Sd/-

Vaibhav Shah

Managing Director

Date : 14th November, 2019

Place : Mumbai

**NECTAR LIFESCIENCES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Vill. Saidpura, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali), Punjab - 140507,

CIN: L24232PB1995PLC016664

Tel. +91-17 62-30 8000, Fax +91-17 62-30 8135, Email : cs@neclife.com, Website : www.neclife.com**Extract of Unaudited Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2019 (Rs in Lacs)**

Extract of unaudited results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2019 (Rs in Lacs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		30-09-19	30-09-18	30-09-19	30-09-19	30-09-18	30-09-19
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended
1	Total Income from Operations	63,734.98	81,956.11	128,048.56	64,553.29	82,093.43	128,445.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax; Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	202.34	621.80	1,807.11	258.59	672.83	1,883.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	202.34	621.80	1,807.11	258.59	672.83	1,883.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	188.79	539.43	1,538.98	245.04	590.46	1,615.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	188.79	539.43	1,538.98	227.88	590.46	1,598.80
6	Equity Share Capital	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61	2,242.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			108,221.10			108,273.10
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each)(for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	1. Basic:	0.08	0.24	0.69	0.11	0.26	0.70
	2. Diluted:	0.08	0.24	0.69	0.11	0.26	0.70


MONARCH NETWORK CAPITAL LIMITED
 CIN: L65920MH1993PLC075393
 Regd. Office : 901/902, 9th Floor, Atlanta Centre, Sonawala Lane, Opp. Udyog Bhavan,
 Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063, Tel No. 022 3064 1600, Fax No. 022 2685 0257;
 Email: reachus@mncnlgrou.com, Website: www.mncnlgrou.com

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the following weblinks:

1) On the BSE Limited: <https://beta.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/monarch-network-capital-ltd/monarch/511551/>

GALAXY CLOUD KITCHENS LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS GALAXY ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION LIMITED)
CIN: L15100MH1981PLC024988

Regd Off. : Eyelet House, M.S. Patel Compound, Opp. Shah Industrial Estate, Sakhi-Vihar, Andheri (E) Mumbai-400072
Email : investors@galaxycloudkitchens.in, Tel.022-651994270

1. The above is an extract of the detailed form of its financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the aforesaid result is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.galaxydoudkitchens.in.
2. The results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
3. The Company has adopted IND AS 116, "Leases" and Applied the standard to all lease contracts existing on April 1, 2019 using the modified retrospective method on the date of initial application.

OMNITEX INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
(CIN No: L17100MH1987PLC042391)
Registered Office: Sabnam House, Plot No. A 15/16, Central Cross Road B, MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 093
Tel: 022-40635100 Fax: 022-40635199 e-mail: redres@omnitex.com website www.omnitex.com
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2019

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT
30TH SEPTEMBER 2019

KUSAM ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L31909MH1983PLC220457
G-17 Bharat Industrial Estate, T. J. Road, Sewree (w), Mumbai - 400015, Phone No.: 022-24124540,
FAX: 022 24196591. E mail: sales@kusam-meco.co.in. Website: www.kusamelectrical.com

Statement of Unaudited Results for the half year ended 30th September, 2019
Under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Notes:

- 1 The results for the quarter & half ended 30th September, 2019 are in compliance with IND AS as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- 2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results.
- 3 Segment information: The Company is engaged in trading of Electrical & Electronic Measuring Instruments only and therefore there are no reportable segments.
- 4 Provision including those for employee benefits and other provisions are made on estimated / proportionate basis and are subject to adjustment at the year end.
- 5 Pursuant to the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, the Company has decided to opt for the reduced tax rate and hence, the current tax and deferred tax have been computed based on the revised rate inclusive of cess (i.e. 22.88%).
- 6 Previous Period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

 : 1, Mahesh Villa,
Worli, Mumbai - 400018,
Tel : 24938697/24935508,
Fax : 00-91-22-24937758
Email ID : swati@abcgas.co.in
Web : www.abcgas.co.in

ABC GAS (International) Limited
CIN NO.L27100MH1980PLC022118

[illegible]

1	Total income from operations (Net)	61.64	124.24	11.61
2	Net profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(4.72)	(3.60)	3.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(4.72)	(3.60)	3.29
4	Equity Share Capital	198.00	198.00	198.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous Year	-	-	-
6	Earning per Share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each, not annualised)	(0.24)	(0.18)	0.17
	Basic :	(0.24)	(0.18)	0.17
7	Earning per Share (after extraordinary items) of Rs.10/- each, not annualised)	(0.24)	(0.18)	0.17
	Basic :	(0.24)	(0.18)	0.17
	Diluted :	(0.24)	(0.18)	0.17

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Yearly ended 30.09.2019 filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2019 is available on the Stock Exchange websites :www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.abcgas.co.in

Place : - Mumbai
Date :- 14/11/2019

PS IT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED
 Regd. Office :Office no 308,B2B Agarwal Centre,
 Near Malad Industrial Estate Kanchpada, Malad West, Mumbai -400064
 CIN : L72900MH1982PLC027146,
 Email : psitinfra@gmail.com, Website : www.psitinfrastucture.com
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019 (Rs in lakhs)

Sl No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 30.09.19	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.18	6 Months ended 30.09.19	Year to date figures as on 31.03.19
		Un-Audited		Audited*	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,500	4,500	7,000	17,770
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0,060)	1,310	(3,420)	(4,240)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0,060)	1,310	(3,420)	(4,240)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	(0,060)	1,310	(3,980)	(4,240)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	----	----	----	----
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	5,376,000	5,376,000	5,376,000	5,376,000
7	Other Equity	----	----	----	229,238
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra- Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0,000)	0,002	(0,007)	(0,079)
(i)	a) Basic	(0,000)	0,002	(0,007)	(0,079)
	b) Diluted	(0,000)	0,002	(0,007)	(0,079)

NOTES:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange/s under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept 2019 is available on the Company website "www.psitinfrastructure.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com

For PS IT Infrastructure & Services Limited
Sd/-
Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November, 2019
Kanwar Lal Ojha
Managing Director

VIKSIT ENGINEERING LIMITED
 CIN : L99999MH1983PLC029321
 Regd. Off.: Room No. 1-2, Kapadia Chambers,
 51 Bharuch Street, Masjid Bunder (E), Mumbai (MH.) - 400009.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019			
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended
	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (Net)	-	4,142.90	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.79)	9.17	(12.60)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.07)	9.17	(31.28)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6.34)	4.55	(25.80)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(6.34)	4.55	(25.80)
Equity Share Capital	24.90	24.90	24.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic:	(2.55)	1.83	(10.36)
2. Diluted:	(2.55)	1.83	(10.36)

Note:- The aforesaid is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges' website, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.nsail.com.

Date : 13th November, 2019
Place : Mumbai

W W TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS LIMITED
CIN : L67120MH1983PLC029357
1st Floor, Nisarg Apartment, Besant Road, Vileparle (West), Mumbai - 400056. Tel. :+91-22-67147800, Fax : 67804766

PART I		STANDALONE			(Rupees in Lacs)		
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Period Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019	30.06.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	11.16	12.14	12.79	23.30	25.32	41.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3.96	1.80	6.66	5.76	10.02	13.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3.96	1.80	6.66	5.76	10.02	13.48
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3.96	1.80	6.66	5.76	10.02	9.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3.96	1.80	6.66	5.76	10.02	9.51
6	Equity Share Capital	742.00	742.00	742.00	742.00	742.00	742.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(5.04)
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.05	0.02	0.09	0.08	0.14	0.13
	(a) Basic	0.05	0.02	0.09	0.08	0.14	0.13
	(b) Diluted	0.05	0.02	0.09	0.08	0.14	0.13

Notes:

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website on www.bseindia.com & Company's website on www.technetology.in
- 2 The Financial results for the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Amendment Rules, 2016. The Company has for the first time adopted IND AS for the financial year commencing from April, 1, 2017, with a transition date of April 2016.
- 3 The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

Place : Mumbai	For W W Technology Holdings Ltd.
Dated : 14 th November, 2019	Sd/- Director